



May 9, 2024 SBI Holdings, Inc. SBI Insurance Group Co., Ltd.

Notice Regarding the Investment in LY HOUR Insurance PLC. in Cambodia

SBI Holdings, Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, Chairman, President & CEO: Yoshitaka Kitao; hereinafter "SBI Holdings") hereby announces its investment in LY HOUR Insurance PLC. (Head Office: Phnom Penh, Kingdom of Cambodia; Chairman: Ly Hour; hereinafter "LY HOUR Insurance"), a company specializing in general insurance and is operated by the LY HOUR Group, a major conglomerate in Cambodia.

LY HOUR Insurance, as a general insurance provider in Cambodia, offers a variety of insurance products, mainly fire insurance and motor insurance. With this investment, its company name will be changed to "LY HOUR SBI Insurance PLC." (Investment ratio: SBI Holdings 40%, Ly Hour 60%), striving for further synergy with SBI LY HOUR Bank PLC. (Head Office: Phnom Penh, Kingdom of Cambodia; Chairman: Shuzo Shikata; Investment ratio: SBI Holdings 70%, Ly Hour 30%), which has been conducting banking business in Cambodia since March 2020.

Furthermore, SBI Insurance Group Co., Ltd. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, Chairman & CEO: Tatsuyoshi Otobe), an insurance holding company under SBI Holdings, will actively consider developments to maximize group synergy and share various insights related to the insurance business cultivated in Japan with LY HOUR SBI Insurance.

Overview of LY HOUR SBI Insurance PLC.

Company name	LY HOUR SBI Insurance PLC.
Location	Phnom Penh, Kingdom of Cambodia
Representative	Chairman: Ly Hour
Business	General insurance
URL	https://lyhourinsurance.com/
Paid-in capital	US 10 million dollars
Investment ratio	SBI Holdings: 40%
	Ly Hour: 60%

For further information, please contact:

SBI Holdings, Inc. Corporate Communications Dept., Tel: +81 3 6229-0126